

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 17817/2013(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in LAA  
No.421/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURESH PRASAD @HARI KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17855 of 2013

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 06/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice on the applications for condonation of delay  
as well as on the special leave petitions returnable after four weeks.|(Anita Malhotra)  
|Sr.PA| |(Indu Pokhriyal)  
| |Court Master

|