

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1726 of 2015

SURESH PRASAD @HARI KISHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

WITH C.A. No.1745/2015

(With office report for direction)

Date : 13/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This Court on 6th February, 2015, had passed the  
following order:

"Delay condoned.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.03.14

Leave granted.

12:41:22 IST

Reason:

Tag with Civil Appeal arising out of S.L.P.  
(C) No.39901 of 2012."

CA 1726/15

It is submitted at the Bar that the present civil  
appeal has to be tagged with Civil Appeal No.4181 of 2013 and  
other connected matters. The order is modified accordingly.

It is also submitted at the Bar that there is a

bunch of matters connected with the aforesaid civil appeal and it would not take much time, inasmuch as the acquisition in this case pertains to village Massodabad which is adjacent to village Pochanpur, which is the subject matter of Civil Appeal No.365 of 2013.

In view of the aforesaid, let this civil appeal along with other connected civil appeals be listed on 18th March, 2015.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parashar)  
Court Master