

LISTED ON: 18.03.2015

BEFOR COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1726 & 1745/2015, 1950, 1951, 1952, 1953,**  
**1954, 4181, 4182, 4183, 4185, 4186, 4187, 4189, 4190, 4191,**  
**4192, 4193 AND 4194/2013**

SURESH PRASED @ HARI KISHAN ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

**COMMON VOLUME OF COURT'S RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**  
**AND OFFICE REPORT**

<b><u>S. NO.</u></b>	<b><u>PARTICULARS</u></b>	<b><u>PAGE NOS.</u></b>
1.	Court's Record of Proceeding Dated 25.02.2013	1
2.	Court's Record of Proceeding Dated 29.04.2013	2-2A
3.	Court's Record of Proceeding Dated 13.09.2013	3
4.	Court's Record of Proceeding Dated 21.08.2014	4
5.	Court's Record of Proceeding Dated 07.11.2014	5
6.	Court's Record of Proceeding Dated 16.12.2014	6
7.	Court's Record of Proceeding Dated 27.01.2015	7
8.	Court's Record of Proceeding Dated 06.02.2015	8
9.	Court's Record of Proceeding Dated 13.03.2015	9-9A
10.	<b>Common Office Report dated 17.03.2015</b>	<b>10-10A</b>

LISTED ON: 18.03.2015

BEFOR COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

**SECTION:XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1726 & 1745/2015, 1950, 1951, 1952, 1953,**  
**1954, 4181, 4182, 4183, 4185, 4186, 4187, 4189, 4190, 4191,**  
**4192, 4193 AND 4194/2013**

SURESH PRASED @ HARI KISHAN ETC. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

**C.A. No. 1726 & 1745/2015:-**

It is submitted that there are 2 common respondents in these appeals. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both the respondents and respondent No. 1 is represented by Mrs. Rachana Srivastava and respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Sudershan Singh Rawat, Advocates respectively.

Service is complete in both the matters.

It is further submitted that in view of Court's Order dated 13.03.2015, both the matters have been tagged with C.A. No. 4181/2013.

**C.A. No. 1950-1954/2013:-**

It is submitted that there are 2 common respondents in these appeals. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both the respondents in all the appeals. Common Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Sudershan Singh Rawat, Advocate and has filed counter affidavit in all the appeals and the same are being circulated herewith. No one has entered appearance on behalf of common respondent No. 1 so far though served with notice in these appeals.

Service is complete in all the appeals.

..2/-

..2..

**C.A. No. 4181, 4182, 4183, 4185, 4186, 4187, 4189, 4190, 4191, 4192, 4193 and 4194/2013:-**

It is submitted that there are 2 common respondents in these appeals. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on common respondent no. 2 in all the appeals and is represented by Mr. Sudershan Singh Rawat, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit in all the appeals and the same are being circulated herewith. No one has entered appearance on behalf of common respondent No. 1 so far and certificate of service has also not been received from the High Court in respect of common respondent No. 1 in these appeals.

Service is not complete on common respondent No. 1 in these appeals.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case in any of the appeal so far.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 17<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mrs. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. Ch. No.
3. Mr. Sudershan Singh Rawat, Adv. Ch. No.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**